### 

102400589

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and $3-24-3$	Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>
Dimera LLC	Name: <u>Dimera Incorporated</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X] No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 2525 N.W. Lovejoy, Suite 311
3. Nature of conveyance:	City <u>Portland</u> State <u>OR</u> ZIP <u>97210</u>
[ ] Assignment	Country <u>USA</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  [ ] Yes [ X ] No
Execution Date: 6/29/2001	( ) ies ( A ) No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:
application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/640.683 10/336,205	B. Patent No.(s)
	attached? [ ] Yes [ X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]
Name: Howard M. Eisenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))\$_80.00
Address: 1600 ODS Tower 601 S.W. Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204-3157	<ul><li>[X] Enclosed</li><li>[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li><li>[X] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>
	8. Deposit Account No. 50-1773
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	HO Z
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t attached copy is a true copy of the origi	
Howard M. Eisenberg	for End 3/18/03
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages compri	sing cover sheet, attachments, and document [ 2]
Do not detach	this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required of	
Commissioner of Patents and Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	Trademarks
Mobilic burden reporting for this sample cover document to be recorded, including time for rand completing and reviewing the sample cover to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Offi	sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate are of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. adget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),
AZ1 00000062 09640683	

03/25/2003 01 FC:8021/

> PATENT REEL: 013875 FRAME: 0909

# State of Oregon

## OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

### DIMERA, LLC

was organized under the Oregon Limited Liability Company Act on **March 24, 1997.** 

Articles of Conversion
were filed on June 29, 2001
converting it to an Oregon Business Corporation
under the
Oregon Business Corporation Act
and chaning its name to

#### DIMERA INCORPORATED.

DIMERA INCORPORATED

is active on the records of the

Corporation Division as of the date of this certificate.

I further certify that



RECORDED: 03/24/2003

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State

Marilyn R. Smith January 27, 2003

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.filinginoregon.com FAX (503) 378-4381

1103

PATENT REEL: 013875 FRAME: 0910